
2020 Auburn Softball

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of Feb 20, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 8-4   Home: 5-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-3   Conference: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 0 Aspyn Godwin  . 4 2 9 9-5 14 4 6 1 0 1 2 10  . 7 1 4 1 0 3 1  . 4 6 7 0 0 0-0 19 3 0 1.000

32 Makenna Dowell  . 4 0 0 12-12 30 5 12 2 0 2 3 20  . 6 6 7 2 0 1 0  . 4 3 8 0 1 2-2 20 18 1  . 9 7 4

18 Justus Perry  . 4 0 0 12-12 25 5 10 0 0 1 5 13  . 5 2 0 4 3 2 0  . 5 3 1 0 0 0-0 86 1 2  . 9 7 8

 9 Tannon Snow  . 3 6 7 12-12 30 5 11 3 0 2 9 20  . 6 6 7 5 0 3 0  . 4 3 2 2 0 0-0 8 23 2  . 9 3 9

19 Abby Tissier  . 2 8 6 7-7 14 1 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 2 8 6 3 0 4 0  . 4 1 2 0 2 0-0 33 7 0 1.000

77 Maddison Koepke  . 2 7 6 12-12 29 2 8 0 1 1 7 13  . 4 4 8 2 0 5 0  . 3 1 3 1 1 1-1 17 23 3  . 9 3 0

21 Alyssa Rivera  . 2 6 5 12-11 34 9 9 0 0 2 9 15  . 4 4 1 5 0 4 0  . 3 5 9 0 0 2-2 9 1 0 1.000

24 Jaylin Calvert  . 2 5 0 10-8 20 6 5 2 0 1 8 10  . 5 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-1 7 0 3  . 7 0 0

17 Maia Engelkes  . 1 8 8 11-6 16 4 3 0 0 1 4 6  . 3 7 5 1 1 1 1  . 2 7 8 0 0 0-0 6 0 1  . 8 5 7

66 Tyler King  . 1 7 6 9-6 17 2 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 1 7 6 0 0 2 0  . 1 7 6 0 1 2-3 2 1 1  . 7 5 0

43 Haley Nillen  . 1 3 3 11-11 30 1 4 1 0 0 3 5  . 1 6 7 2 1 2 0  . 2 1 2 0 0 0-0 4 0 1  . 8 0 0

 8 Brittany Maresette  . 0 8 3 10-5 12 2 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 8 3 0 1 0 0  . 1 5 4 0 1 1-1 8 0 0 1.000

--------------------

12 Carlee McCondichie 1.000 8-0 3 2 3 0 0 1 2 6 2.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000

 5 Lindsey Garcia  . 5 0 0 7-1 4 4 2 1 0 0 2 3  . 7 5 0 1 1 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000

16 Hannah Cavanaugh  . 5 0 0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

14 Jadia Jones  . 0 0 0 12-0 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3-3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

11 Maddie Majors  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 3 Madi Perry  . 0 0 0 3-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

20 Rachel Cook  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 4 Ashlee Swindle  . 0 0 0 8-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 18 0 1.000

27 Lexie Handley  . 0 0 0 9-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 6 3  . 6 6 7

99 Phoebe Florian  . 0 0 0 10-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 2-2 1 1 0 1.000

 1 Samantha Yarbrough  . 0 0 0 6-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 6 12 287 65 82 10 1 12 57 130  . 4 5 3 31 8 32 3  . 3 6 8 3 6 14-16 224 106 18  . 9 4 8

Opponents  . 2 1 4 12 285 42 61 14 0 2 33 81  . 2 8 4 34 8 53 1  . 3 1 5 0 5 12-16 217 85 14  . 9 5 6

LOB - Team (56), Opp (68). DPs turned - Team (3), Opp (6). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off - J. Calvert 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 1 Samantha Yarbrough  2 . 6 2 2-0 6 0 0 0/1 0 13.1 6 6 5 10 15 1 0 0  . 1 4 3 2 2 0 0 3

27 Lexie Handley  2 . 8 4 2-0 9 6 1 0/1 0 24.2 22 14 10 15 17 5 0 0  . 2 1 4 6 2 0 0 0

 4 Ashlee Swindle  2 . 8 6 4-4 8 6 2 0/0 0 36.2 33 22 15 9 21 8 0 2  . 2 3 6 0 4 0 0 2

Totals  2 . 8 1 8-4 12 12 3 1/1 0 74.2 61 42 30 34 53 14 0 2  . 2 1 4 8 8 0 0 5

Opponents  4 . 7 4 4-8 12 12 4 3/1 0 72.1 82 65 49 31 32 10 1 12  . 2 8 6 7 8 0 3 6

PB - Team (7), A. Godwin 5, H. Nillen 1, A. Tissier 1, Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (1), A. Godwin 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - A.

Tissier (8-12), L. Handley (6-7), A. Swindle (3-5), S. Yarbrough (3-4), A. Godwin (3-3), H. Nillen (1-1).



2020 Auburn Softball

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of Feb 20, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

19 Abby Tissier 40 33 7 0 1.000 0 8 4  . 6 6 7 1 0

 0 Aspyn Godwin 22 19 3 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 5 0

 4 Ashlee Swindle 20 2 18 0 1.000 1 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

21 Alyssa Rivera 10 9 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Brittany Maresette 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Lindsey Garcia 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Phoebe Florian 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Maddie Majors 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Carlee McCondichie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Justus Perry 89 86 1 2  . 9 7 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Makenna Dowell 39 20 18 1  . 9 7 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Tannon Snow 33 8 23 2  . 9 3 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

77 Maddison Koepke 43 17 23 3  . 9 3 0 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Maia Engelkes 7 6 0 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

43 Haley Nillen 5 4 0 1  . 8 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 1 0

66 Tyler King 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Jaylin Calvert 10 7 0 3  . 7 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Lexie Handley 9 0 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

 1 Samantha Yarbrough 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

14 Jadia Jones 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Hannah Cavanaugh 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Madi Perry 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Rachel Cook 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 348 224 106 18  . 9 4 8 3 12 4  . 7 5 0 7 0

Opponents 316 217 85 14  . 9 5 6 6 14 2  . 8 7 5 1 1

Hitting minimums - 2 Games   6 AB   2 TPA

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


